Annual Town Election:

Candidate/Office

Board of Assessors
Blank

John J. R. Shiavone
Write Ins

Board of Health
Blanks

John W. Delano
Write Ins

May 14, 2011

Pct. 1

25
100

28
97

Halifax School Committee

Blanks

Cassandra Hanson
Pamela Anderson
Edward W. Desharnais
Jared J. Snell

Write Ins

Highway Surveyor
Blanks

Robert J. Badore
Write Ins

Housing Authority
Blanks

Martha J. Smith
Write Ins

Library Trustee
Blanks

Richard C. Conley
Stacy A. Rancourt
Write Ins

Park Commissioner
Blanks

John D. Campbell
Write Ins

Planning Board
Blanks

Robert Piccirilli
Write Ins

53
70
65
37
29

24
96

28
97

83
84
86

30
95

33
94
0

Pct. 2

22
95

22
95

37
56
68
44
31

24
93

26
92

75
83
77

27
90

25
92
1

Total

47
195

50
192

90
126
133

81

60

48
189

54
189

158
167
163

57
185

58
186
1

Registered Voters:
Ballots voted:
Percent:

5623
245
4%



Board of Selectmen

Blanks 33 23 56
Troy Garron 90 91 181
Write Ins 4 4 8

Silver Lake Regional School Committee

Blanks 18 17 35
Edward W. Desharnais 61 58 119
Jared J. Snell 48 42 90
Write Ins 0 1 1

Water Commissioner

Blanks 21 19 40
Bonnie Wood 103 98 201
Write Ins 3 1 4

Question 1 - Accept Chapter 40, Section 6C - Snow Removal from Private Roads
Blanks 9 6 15
Yes 76 68 144
No 42 44 86



